Sladkovicova 3, 949 00 Nitra, Slovakia E SN AS
IC: 53180429 | DIC: 2121337746 | www.prvacertifikacna.sk Reg. No. 741/P-056
AKREDITOVANY CERTIFIKACNY ORGAN PRE CERTIFIKACIU VYROBKOV

e

No. 014/PC/2024

done on 17™" May 2024

PRVA CERTIFIKACNA s.r.0., Slddkovi¢ova 3, 949 01 Nitra
the Certification Body for Product Certification accredited by the Slovak National Accreditation Service
reg. under registration No. 741/P-056 issues this certificate

e e e TN,

Type of product: Reaction bonded silicon carbide, type KU 511

Applicant (manufacturer): ROTANEO s.r.o.
Druzstevna 528/24, 956 11 Ludanice, Slovak republic
ID number: 35968532

This document certify the
Conformity

of the health safety of the product and its suitability for contact with food in accordance with the
regulations:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and

articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and
89/109/EEC

- Council Directive 84/500/EEC on the approximation of the legislation of the Member States
relating to ceramic objects that come into contact with foodstuffs and Commission Directive
2005/31/EC amending Council Directive 84/500/EEC as regards declaration of conformity,
criteria for the use of analytical methods for ceramic products intended for contact with food

- Income of the Ministry of the Slovak Republic and the Ministry of Health of the Slovak Republic
no. 1799/2003-100, § 33-34 ninth section Requirements for ceramic objects and Annex No. 12 to
Chapter 5 of Part Il of the Food Code of the Slovak Republic

- Decree of the Ministry of Health of the Slovak Republic No. 550/2007 Coll. on details of

requirements for products intended for contact with drinking water
in the range of properties:

content of lead (Pb) in 4% acetic acid (24 h, 22°C); content of cadmium (Cd) in 4% acetic acid (24 h,
22°C); testing the health safety of the product

The results of the tests and findings on the conformity of the properties of the mentioned type of
product with the technical specification are listed in Final report No. 014/PC/2024/ZP from 17t
May 2024 issued by the Certification Body for Products Certification, PRVA CERTIFIKACNA 5.r.0.,
Nitra. Application form No. PC/12/2024.

Rules for handling with the certificate are listed on the reverse side of this certificate.

Certificate validity: since: 17*"May 2024 until: 17"May 2029 W
Y Y tﬁm&@y},% y

.éh g T C* % e ;

& 1y N Head of Certification Body
L1y g L - sk .
o | "8 & for Product Certification

g PC-009-0223-V02
S
X

|
:



